AN ORDINANCE Authorizing the Mayor and Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, AN ORDINANCE Authorizing the Mayor and Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, to purchase certain real property from Lena Sternberg for Municipal Airport and/or Airpordlanding field purposes; appropriating the sum of Fourteen Thousand Dollars (\$14,000.00) of the funds derived from the sale of the bonds of the City of Albany authorized by Chapter XI of the charter of said City in payment therefor, and authorizing the Recorder to draw a warrant on said fund payable to said Lena Sternberg in the sum of Fourteen Thousand Dollars (\$14,000.00) in payment ment of said purchase price.

THE PROPIN OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor and Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon, are hereby suthorized and directed to purchase of Lena Sternberg the following described real property to be used as a Municipal Airport and/or airplane landing field, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the south line of and west 30.00 chains distant from the southeast corner of the Donation Land chains distant from the southeast corner of the Donation Land claim of Robert Houston, same being notification No. 689 and claim No. 38 in Township 11 south of range 3 west of the Willamette Ecridian, Oregon; thence west 37.75 chains to the southwest orner of the south projection of said claim; thence north 1° 39; west 29.05 chains to the center of a county road; thence south 86°10; east along the center of said road 40.27 chains to a point due north of the place of beginning, thence south 26.30 100:00 acres, more of less; pill lying and being in Linn County. State of Oregon.

Section 2. That there be and is hereby appropriated from the funds derived from the sale of the bonds of said City authorized by Chapter XI of the charter of the City of Albany the sum of Fourteen Thousand Dollars (\$14,000.00) in payment of the purphase price of the real property described in Section 1 hereof, and the Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to draw a warrant on said fund payable to the said Lena Sternberg in the sum of Fourteen Thousand Dollars and the City of Albany a good and sufficient deed conveying said described premises to said City of Albany accompanied by an abstract of title thereto showing herself to be possessed of a fee simple title thereto free of incumbrances.

Passed by the Council March 27, 1929 Approved by the Mayor Harch 27, 1929

Attest;

P.P. Mutting, City Recorder. V.L.Calavan, Mayor

13.44

S TATE OF OREGON, County of Linn,

County of Linn,

I, F.P. Nutting, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn
County, Orsgon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1310 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance
Bill No. 1414, now on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct
copy of all of said Ordinance Bill No. 1414, passed by the Council March 27,
1929 and approved by the Mayor March 27, 1929.

WITNESS my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of
Albany this 3rd day of April. 1929.

Albany this 3rd day of April, 1929.

6 9

n - 22.5

Oldy Recorder.

many and a second and a second

The second of th

* ** ** *** ** * * * ** ** ** **

244W

W CFF. T

about, pare